SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
PK1213 Series Spike suppression coil
◆特征： Features:
● 低成本 ● Low cost
● 具有高功率,高饱和低电阻 ● High power,High saturation ,Low resistance
● 非屏蔽功率电感 ● Unshielded power inductor
● 磁芯由 UL热缩管包覆以提供

● PK1213 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1213-100M-□□ 10 M 0.023 8000 5100
PK1213-150M-□□ 15 M 0.028 6500 4500
PK1213-220M-□□ 22 M 0.035 5500 4200
PK1213-330M-□□ 33 M 0.043 4500 3700
PK1213-470K -□□ 47 K 0.052 3600 3400
PK1213-680K -□□ 68 K 0.068 3100 3000
PK1213-101K-□□ 100 K 0.097 2600 2500
套管 UL
UL Black UL125℃Tube
no code No UL
公差 Inductance Tolerance

U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
Part No
Inductance DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1213-151K-□□ 150 K 0.14 2100 2100
PK1213-221K-□□ 220 K 0.20 1700 1700
PK1213-331K-□□ 330 K 0.30 1400 1400
PK1213-471K-□□ 470 K 0.43 1100 1100
PK1213-681K-□□ 680 K 0.61 950 990
PK1213-102K-□□ 1000 K 1.00 780 780
PK1213-152K-□□ 1500 K 1.30 640 680
PK1213-222K-□□ 2200 K 2.00 530 550
PK1213-332K-□□ 3300 K 3.10 430 440
PK1213-472K-□□ 4700 K 4.40 360 370
PK1213-682K-□□ 6800 K 6.50 300 300
PK1213-103K-□□ 10000 K 10.00 240 240
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 10% from its value without current
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃)
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions